PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOK Corporation	08/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Mektron, Ltd.	
Street Address:	12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1058585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12988432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270 Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: docketingpt@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828 Address Line 2: Bryant E. Wade

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8989-000086/NP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bryant E. Wade

Total Attachments: 1

501659072

source=Assignment-NOKtoNipponMektron#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026911 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOK CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1058585 Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432, entitled "Seal Structure";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432 to NIPPON MEKTRON, LTD., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, with a place of business at 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1058585 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective as of the date listed below, all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432, together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals thereof, and any patents issuing thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/988,432, including but not limited to further assignments.

NOK CORPORATION

Print: Masato TSURU

Title: President

Date: August 29, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026911 FRAME: 0122

to Tsural

RECORDED: 09/15/2011